Legislative Intent. 

'" 
The Erie County Legislature hereby finds, declares and determines that: 

A. New York General Municipal Law Section 103 requires that all contracts entered into by the
County of Erie for public work involving an expenditure of more than thirty-five thousand dollars
($35,000) shall be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder.

B. Taxpayers have a strong interest in an effective screening process to ensure that
appropriate contractors be awarded public works contracts. A thorough evaluation process
ensures that the taxpayers get a proper return on their investment and that qualified